From: Peel, Jackson
To: Press

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Representative Duran Named Ranking Member of Appropriations Committee

Date: Tuesday, September 14, 2021 12:31:10 PM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 14, 2021

Contact

Alessandro Marchesani Legislative Aide to Representative Nicholas X. Duran ale.marchesani@myfloridahouse.gov (305) 860-7119

Representative Duran Named Ranking Member of Appropriations Committee

Miami, FL - Florida State **Representative Nicholas X. Duran (D-Miami)** was appointed by Florida House **Speaker Chris Sprowls** to serve as the Democratic Ranking Member on the Appropriations Committee for the 2022 Legislative Session.

The House Appropriations Committee is charged with appropriating funding for functions of the state government and writing the state budget for Florida.

"I am honored to be named to serve as Ranking Member on the 2022 Appropriations Committee. I look forward to working alongside Chairman Jay Trumbull and the committee as we set the state budget priorities for the next fiscal year," said **Representative Duran**. "Florida's budget provides funding for essential state agencies and programs that are critically important to Floridians."

Representative Duran is currently serving his third term in the Florida House of Representatives and represents Florida House District 112, which includes Brickell, Key Biscayne, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, The Roads, Shenandoah, and Silver Bluff Estates in Miami-Dade County.